11955	
500238	
\$40.00	

DEC.13.2007 15:07 571283074	U	VOLENTINE WHITT PLLC	#0678 P.002 /00
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01)	RECORDATION	Dock FORM COVER SHEET	et No.: SEC.2059
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03		NTS ONLY	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI Patent and Trademark Office
	▼ -		
To the Director of the United Sta		Office: Blocks	original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Hug Hand State		2. Name and address as	original documents or copy thereof.
Hye-Jin KIM Kwang-Jin LEE		2. Name and address of re	ceiving party(ies);
Woo-Yeong CHO		Name: Samsung Electronic	cs Co., Ltd.
Mu-Hui PARK		Address: 416, Maetan-don	g, Yeengtong-gu,
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes ☒ No	 	<u> </u>
3. Nature of conveyance:			
☑ Assignment	☐ Merger		·——————
Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name		
☐ Other	- mange of Marine		State/Prov.: <u>G</u> ye <u>onggi-do</u>
- — — — <u>— — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —</u>		Country: Republic of Kores	<u> ZIP: 442-742</u>
Execution Date: December 7, 2007		Additional name(s) & address(es)	
4. Application number(s) or patent nu			_
If this document is being filed togethe	Fr with a new application	the average and	
	ing date		eation is:
	niệ date	B. Patent No.(s)	
11/955,562 Dec	comber 13, 2007		·
<u> </u>	Additional numbers	 □ Yes 図 No	
Name and address of party to who	n correspondence		
concerning document should be ma	ailed:	6. Total number of application	s and patents involved:
Name: STEPHEN R. WHITT		7 Total for (27 OFP o 44)	
Registration No. 34753	— <u>—</u> _	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	· — — — —
Address: VOLENTINE & WHITT,		☐ Enclosed - Any excess of credited or debited to de	or insufficiency should be
ONE FREEDOM SQUARE			i.
11951 FREEDOM DRIVE, SUITE 12	- — — — — <u>— </u>	Authorized to be charge 8. Deposit account number:	d to deposit account
OH DYSTON			
Country 1184	ate/Prov.: <u>VA</u>	<u>50-0238</u>	
<u></u>	<u> </u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this pag	e if paying by deposit account)
Statement and signature.		U <u>se this spac</u> e	
To the best of my knowledge and be of the original document.	lief, the foregoing inform	ation is true and correct and an	/ attached convice - t
ол от опутат высители,	11	A . I	r allacried copy is a true copy
STEPHEN R. WHITT		St. ahrs	December 13, 2007
Name of Person Signing	•	Signature	Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

VOLENTINE & WHITT, P.L.L.C. (01/2007)

ATTORNEY	DOCKET NO.	SEC.2059
----------	------------	----------

		•	ASSI (GNMEN'	T
Insert	J. cons	n consideration ideration paid	of the sum of On to each of the und	e Dollar (\$1.00 ersigned) and other good and valuable
Name(s) of Naventor(s)	1.	Hye-Jin !	KIM	7	
aventor(s)	100	Kwang-Jir			
	3.	Woo-Yeong	сно		
	4.	Mu-Hui PA	/KK		
	5 _	· .			
	6		eby sell(s) and ass		
nsert ame(s) of	the u			-6(-)	
ssignee(s) &		ato, M	aëtan-dong. '	Yeonatona-/	CO. LTD.
ddress(es)	of .	Suwon-	si, Gyeonggi	do 442-74	2, Republic of Korea
		ne detined in	GENERATOR AN	D METHOD GE	NERATING BIAS VOLTAGE FOR
evention ate of	B	IAS VOLTAGE	GENERATOR AN	e invention kno d method ge: uctor memor	NERATING BIAS VOLTAGE FOR
litle of evention sate of igning of pplication	for wi	IAS VOLTAGE	GENERATOR AN	e invention kno D METHOD GE UCTOR MEMOR he United State	NERATING BIAS VOLTAGE FOR
evention ste of gaing of	for what the unapplic executions	IAS VOLTAGE nich an applica dersigned on ndersigned agr	SEMICOND SEMICOND tion for patent in the December 7, ee(s) to execute all continuing, division in connections in connections in connections.	D METHOD GE: UCTOR MEMOR he United State 2007	NERATING BIAS VOLTAGE FOR
evention ate of gaing of	for with the unapplicate of the	ich an applica dersigned on adersigned agr ation and any te separate assi necessary or en dersigned agr rence which me thereof and to	SEMICOND SEMICOND tion for patent in the December 7, see(s) to execute all continuing, division in connect pedient. see(s) to execute all the see(s) the se	D METHOD GE: UCTOR MEMOR he United State 2007 I papers necess ngl or reissue a ction with such papers necess neeming this ap	NERATING BIAS VOLTAGE FOR Y DEVICE Es of America has been executed by ary in connection with this
evention ate of gaing of	for with the unapplice executed doorn. The unapplication of the unappli	IAS VOLTAGE nich an applica dersigned on ndersigned agreessary or en dersigned agree which me thereof and to ce and going f	SEMICOND SEMICOND SEMICOND Ation for patent in the December 7, see(s) to execute all continuing, division in connect the continuing in connect the continuing in the connect the continuing in the connect the	D METHOD GE: UCTOR MEMOR he United State 2007 I papers necessing or reissue a ction with such papers necessing this appropriate the content of the con	NERATING BIAS VOLTAGE FOR Y DEVICE es of America has been executed by ary in connection with this applications thereof and also to applications as the Assignee may ary in connection with any epileation or continuing, division or every way possible in obtaining

Page 1 of 2

980141196982491

VOLENTINE & WHITT, P.L.L.C. (01/2007)

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. SEC. 7059

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the practitioners associated with the <u>CUSTOMER NUMBER 20987</u> the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

Date	2007.12.07	Signature of Inventor	Hye-Jrn KIM
Date	2007.12 07	Signature of Inventor	kwang - Jin Leo
			WOU YEONES CHO
	-		Mu-tin i Park
)ete		_ Signature of Inventor	·
ate	····	Signature of Inventor	
***	DA GI IEBULIA	VU WILLIGNWER WING SIGH HANG	that the execution by the Inventor(s) be However, the current practice of the U.S. Iment even it has not been witnessed.)
	Witness		
	Witness	·	
			····
	•		
	sce NoPX22		**************

Page 2 of 2

080141 (9896248)